CORE6410 Process Card
Features
• Dimensions: 60 x 60 x 2.8 mm， 8 layer.
• ARM11 Samsung S3C6410, ARM1176JZF-S, up to 667MHz
• 256MByte MoblieDDR, 266MHz
• 1GByte NAND Flash(support 8GByte NAND Flash)
• iNAND Flash interface (Can support 8GByte iNAND Flash)
• Audio I/O: WM9713 chips, Support two-channel Audio Output/Input, GSM call can be used with GSM

Width : 60mm
Height : 2.85mm
Pin pitch : 1.27mm
CORE6410 Process CardCORE6410 Process Card
3
170-Pin Connector
CoreWind Core6410 processor card is connected to carrierboard via 1.27mm space
170-pin QFP package.
Pin Name Function explanation Notes other
1 KP_COL3 Keypad column 3 IO
2 KP_COL4 Keypad column4 IO
3 KP_COL5 Keypad column5 IO
4 KP_COL6 Keypad column6 IO
5 KP_COL7 Keypad column7 IO
6 EINT20 External Interrupt 20 IO
7 EINT21 External Interrupt 21 IO
8 PWR_ON/OFF Power enable， high enable
9 GND GND
10 CLK_32K 32.768 clock output
11 SD0_CD SDIO 0 Chip select, low enable Pull-up resistor 10k IO/ENT12

42 XHSYNC LCD Horizontal Synchronization IO
43 XVSYNC LCD Vertical Synchronization IO
44 XVDEN LCD DEN signal IO
45 XVCLK LCD Pixel Clock IO
46 CTS1 UART1 Clear To Send IO
47 RXD1 UART1 Receive data IO
48 RTS1 UART1 Request To Send IO
49 TXD1 UART1 Transmit data IO
50 GND GND
51 EINT0 External Interrupt 0 IO
52 EINT1 External Interrupt 1 IO
53 EINT2 External Interrupt 2 IO
54 EINT5 External Interrupt 5 IO
55 EINT6 External Interrupt 6 Only high enable IO
56 EINT7 External Interrupt 7 IO
57 EINT10 External Interrupt 10 IO
58 EINT11 External Interrupt 11 IO
59 EINT13 External Interrupt 13 nand boot choose IO
60 EINT14 External Interrupt 14 nand boot choose IO
61 EINT15 External Interrupt 15 nand boot choose IO
62 EINT16 External Interrupt 16 IO
63 EINT17 External Interrupt 17 IO
64 EINT18 External Interrupt 18 IO
65 MIC1 MIC input
66 HOST_D- USB HOST D- pins
67 HOST_D+ USB HOST D+ pins
68 PWM1 PWM output 1 IO